

## SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS TO BILL 19. AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE BANK OF CANADA

Date proposed	Page of minutes	Proposed by Mr.	That Sec. No.	Be amended by	Dis-position	Date	Page of minutes
May 17..	88	Spencer....	Pre- amble	inserting after "Canada," line 2, "to make use of the national credit at cost for governmental services and".....	lost.....	June 5	124
March 15..	29	Hon. Mr. Mackenzie	Bill 19	declaring that the proposed Bank of Canada should be owned and controlled by the Dominion of Canada.....	lost (R)....	May 17	89
March 15..	29	Coote.....	Bill 19	permitting the ownership of the shares of the proposed Bank of Canada to be vested in the Government of the Dominion of Canada.....	lost.....	May 17	89
June 5..	117	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	5	adding thereto the following: "(2) In addition to the Members of the Board as constituted by (1) of this section, the Deputy Minister of Finance or, in case of his absence or incapacity at any time, such other officer of the Department of Finance as the Minister may nominate for the time being, shall be, by virtue of his office or such nomination, as the case may be, a member of the Board, but shall not have the right to vote".....	adopted....	June 5	124
March 20..	31	Raymond..	6	striking out paragraph (a) of (2) and substituting "(a) is not a Canadian national; or....."	lost (R)....	May 17	89
March 20..	31	Raymond..	6	by adding to paragraph (d) of (2) after "Canada," "or elsewhere"	withdrawn"	June 5	118
June 5..	118	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	6	striking out (d) of (2) and substituting: "(d) is a director, officer or employee of any other bank or financial institution or has an interest as a shareholder in any bank or other financial institution".....	adopted....	June 5	118
May 29..	98	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	6	adding the following as paragraph (e) of (2): "(e) has reached the age of seventy-five years".....	adopted....	May 29	98
May 29	97	Hon. Mr. Ralston	6	adding the following as paragraph (f) of (2): "(f) is a bankrupt or is insolvent".....	lost.....	May 29	97
May 29..	94	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	7	striking out "or at a meeting of shareholders" at end of (1) and substituting "or by the Executive Committee or by a meeting of shareholders".....	adopted....	June 5	118
June 5..	118	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	8	striking out (1) and substituting "(1) The Governor, Deputy Governor and Assistant Deputy Governor shall each be appointed as hereinafter provided for a term of seven years, or, in the case of the first Governor, Deputy Governor and Assistant Deputy Governor for such shorter period as the Governor in Council may determine...."	adopted....	June 5	124
June 5..	118	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	8	adding the following: "(5) The Governor, Deputy Governor and Assistant Deputy Governor shall each hold office for the aforesaid term during good behaviour".....	adopted....	June 5	124

(R) in disposition column indicates recorded vote